1-31-92

(Modified) (M.M.) (5.25.0/ 05-25-2001



101728702

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 209127.5003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Tr.	assumed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ravisent Technologies, Inc. 205 Great Valley Parkway Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 U.S.A.	Ravisent IP, Inc. 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 U.S.A.
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:  Execution Date: December 4, 2000	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association: [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ [X] Corporation-State: Nevada [ ] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes; [ ] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  Serial No. 75/730,075 Serial No. 75/730,591 Serial No. 78/003,563 Serial No. 78/003,583 Serial No. 75/875,295 Serial No. 75/865,080 Serial No. 75/865,083 Serial No. 75/617,986 Serial No. 75/865,091 Serial No. 75/730,818 Serial No. 75/730,865 Serial No. 75/730,146 Serial No. 75/730,029 Serial No. 75/827,402 Serial No. 78/007,277 Serial No. 75/905,486 Serial No. 75/905,475	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):  Registration No. 2,260,271 Registration No. 2,368,436 Registration No. 2,368,434 Registration No. 2,216,710 Registration No. 2,219,683
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2]
Elke F. Suber, Esquire  AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.  One Commerce Square  2005 Market Street, 22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086  Telephone: 215-965-1244 Facsimile: 215-965-1210  E-Mail: esuber@akingump.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 21 x \$25.00 = \$525.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1017
725/2001 8TBN11 00000199 75/30075	JSE THIS SPACE
F0:481 40.00 OP 525.00 OF	JOE I NIO OFACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Elhe F. Suber	Elke J. Suber 5/23/01

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0584

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ ]

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, RAVISENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 205 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has and is using in business, and is the owner of various trademarks, including the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, RAVISENT IP, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an address of 2325–B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10, Las Vegas, Nevada (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Marks, and the registrations thereof, as set forth on Schedule "A", nunc pro tune, as of September 1, 2000.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks, and registration thereof, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms that assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business related to the Marks, and the registration thereof, effective from September 1, 2001.

RAVISENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Date: December 4, 2000

and Chief logal Officer

/ral

209127.0028 PHILADELPHIA 115484 v!

REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0585

SCHEDULE A	
FOREIGN <u>REGISTERED TRADEMARKS</u>	MARKS
Chile Registration No. 567794	RAVISENT
Chile Registration No. 567795	RAVISENT
European Union Registration No. 001427343	RAVISENT
Hungary Registration No. 162333	RAVISENT
South Korea Registration No. 1993	RAVISENT
FOREIGN <u>PENDING TRADEMARKS</u>	
Argentina Application No. 2294157	E-SURFER
Brazil Application No. 822900629	E-SURFER
Chile Application No. 491593	E-SURFER
China Application No. 2000093060	E-SURFER
Germany Application No. 30048262.0	E-SURFER
Italy Application No. MI2000C007669	E-SURFER
Japan Application No. 2000-71898	E-SURFER
Mexico Application No. 433726	E-SURFER
South Korea Application No. 2000-31109	E-SURFER
Spain Application No. 2328289	E-SURFER
Taiwan Application No. (89)037363	E-SURFER
Japan Application No. 2000-78115	PAUSETV

209127.0028 PHILADELPHIA 115484 vI

Argentina Application No. 2257612

Argentina Application No. 2257613

Australia Application No. 817319

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0586

RAVISENT

RAVISENT

**RAVISENT** 

Brazil Application No. 822289067 RAVISENT Brazil Application No. 822289275 **RAVISENT** Canada Application No. 1039785 RAVISENT China Application No. 9900152469 RAVISENT China Application No. 9900152470 **RAVISENT** India Application No. 892160 **RAVISENT** Japan Application No. 11-114862 **RAVISENT** Mexico Application No. 404212 **RAVISENT** Mexico Application No. 404211 RAVISENT Philippines Application No. 4-1999-000968 **RAVISENT** Poland Application No. Z211050 RAVISENT Taiwan Application No. 063235 **RAVISENT RAVISENT** Taiwan Application No. 063236 **UNITED STATES** REGISTERED TRADEMARKS **MARKS** Registration No. 2,260,271 **CINEMASTER** Registration No. 2,368,436 **CINEMAZING** Registration No. 2,368,434 CINEMAZING.COM QI Registration No. 2,216,710 Registration No. 2,219,683 QI (Stylized)

209127,0028 PHILADELPHIA 115484 v1

Registration No. 2,336,470

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0587

THE CORE OF CONVERGENCE

## **UNITED STATES PENDING TRADEMARKS**

Application Serial No. 75/730,075 **BRINGS IT ALL HOME** Application Serial No. 75/730,591 **CINEMATTERS** Application Serial No. 78/003,563 **CINEPLAY** Application Serial No. 78/003,583 CINEPLAYER Application Serial No. 75/875,295 E-SURFER Application Serial No. 75/865,080 **IDVD** Application Serial No. 75/865,083 IHDTV Application Serial No. 75/617,986 MEDIALOCK **PAUSETV** Application Serial No. 75/865,091 **RAVISENT** Application Serial No. 75/730,818 Application Serial No. 75/730,865 RAVISENT TECHNOLOGIES Application Serial No. 75/730,146 RAVISENT TECHNOLOGIES & DESIGN Application Serial No. 75/730,029 WHAT THE DIGITAL WORLD **WATCHES** Application Serial No. 75/827,402 WINVCR **I-SURFER** Application Serial No. 78/007,277

**IDTV** 

**IDTV** 

209127.0028 PHILADELPHIA 115484 v1

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

Application Serial No. 75/905,486

Application Serial No. 75/905,475

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0588